la CAMPOST, 94 Boulevard du 20 Mai YAOUNDE, de cinq (05) véhicules d’exploitation, 

objet du présent Appel d’Offres, est de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours.  

5. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel en TTC, à l’issue des études préalables, est de deux cent trente-sept 

millions cinq cent mille (237 500 000) FCFA. 

6. Financement 

L’acquisition de ces véhicules sera financée dans le cadre du BUDGET CAMPOST, Exercice 

2023, imputation budgétaire : 245120000000 «ACHAT DE PICK-UP » 

7. Consultation du Dossier d’Appel d’offres 

Le dossier peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables à la Cameroon Postal Services

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à son dossier administratif, une caution de soumission 

établie par une banque ou une compagnie d’assurance agréée par le Ministre en charge des 

Finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO d’un montant égal à quatre millions 

sept cent cinquante mille (4 750 000) FCFA et valable pendant trente (30) jours, au-delà de la 

date de validité des offres. 

11. Recevabilité des offres 

Les autres pièces administratives requises devront être impérativement produites en originaux 

ou en copies certifiées conformes par le service émetteur ou une autorité administrative (Préfet,

[...]

The maximum deadline for the delivery of five (05) operating vehicles, purpose of this tender, 

as provided for by the Project Owner, is ninety (90) days at the CAMPOST Headquarters 

Building, 94 Boulevard du 20 Mai, Yaounde.  

5- Estimated cost 

The estimated cost (all taxes included) following preliminary studies is two hundred and 

thirty-seven million five hundred thousand (237 500 000) CFAF. 

6- Funding 

The purchase of these vehicles shall be financed under the CAMPOST BUDGET, Financial 

Year 2023, Budget Allocation: 245120000000 "PURCHASE OF PICK-UP". 

7- Consultation of the Tender File 

From publication of this notice, the tender file may be consulted during working hours at the

[...]

Each bidder shall include in his/her administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-class 

banking institution or an insurance company approved by the Minister of Finance, the list of 

which is contained in document N°12 of the Tender File - DAO), amounting to the sum of 

four million seven hundred and fifty thousand (4,750,000) CFAF and valid for thirty (30) 

days extending beyond the original date of tender validity. 

11- Admissibility of bids  

The other required administrative documents shall be originals or certified true copies by the 

issuing authority or an administrative authority (SDO, DO…), in accordance with the Special